
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 May 2019COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 8.56 

 28.78 

 38.80 

 100.00 

 103,554,394 

 37,178,291 

 124,913,832 

 168,428,160 

 434,074,677 

 2,302,455 

 4,899,331 

 7,789,958 

 869,899 

 101,251,939 

 2,302,455 

 32,278,960 

 4,899,331 

 117,123,874 

 7,789,958 

 167,558,261 

 869,899  2,237,206.23 

 12,650,648.69 

 20,034,213.98 

 8,959,976.37 

 12,634,394.78 

 2,491,935.71 

 2,354,275.86 

 5,837,874.64 

$7,917,901.62 

$2.5718 

$7.55 

$2.5718 

$7.65 

$2.5788 

$7.72 

$2.5355 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 101,251,939 

 32,278,960 

 117,123,874 

 167,558,261 

 24.20 

 7.72 

 28.01 

 40.07 

 100.00 

 14.52 

 30.89 

 49.11 

 5.48 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$75,118,427.88 

BFAT
POUNDS

 418,213,034  15,861,643 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $7.82 

 15,861,643  418,213,034 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 23.86 

Overage - Class IV  7,497  0 $566.02 

$566.02 Total Overage  7,497  0 

Inventory - Class II  76,245  84,441 $3,967.76 

Inventory - Class III  20,177  1,470  163.41 

$4,131.17 Total Inventory  96,422  85,911 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(40,796,145.80)

 202,165.46 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 24.00 

 14.00 

$16.94 

$0.04738392 

$2.5720 

$8.23 

$34,617,098.43 

$198,165.73 

$8.27738392  418,213,034  15,861,643 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$87,953.70 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$8.23   x  .965  + $2.5720 x 3.5 )(

Released: June 10, 2019 Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market Administrator


