UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

May 2019

	<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	23.86 %	103,554,394	24.20 %	101,251,939	14.52 %	2,302,455
Producer Milk - Class II	8.56 %	37,178,291	7.72 %	32,278,960	30.89 %	4,899,331
Producer Milk - Class III	28.78 %	124,913,832	28.01 %	117,123,874	49.11 %	7,789,958
Producer Milk - Class IV	38.80 %	168,428,160	40.07 %	167,558,261	5.48 %	869,899
Total Producer Receipt	s 100.00 %	434,074,677	100.00 %	418,213,034	100.00 %	15,861,643
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> OUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat		101,251,939		302,455	\$7.82 /cwt \$2.5355 /lb	\$7,917,901.62 5,837,874.64
	ntial at Location		_,	002,100	+	2,354,275.86
Class II Skim Milk		32,278,960)		\$7.72 /cwt	2,491,935.71
Butterfat			4,	899,331	\$2.5788 /lb	12,634,394.78
Class III Skim Milk		117,123,874	1		\$7.65 /cwt	8,959,976.37
Butterfat			7,	789,958	\$2.5718 /lb	20,034,213.98
Class IV Skim Milk		167,558,261			\$7.55 /cwt	12,650,648.69
Butterfat				869,899	\$2.5718 /lb	2,237,206.23
Classified Value		418,213,034	-	861,643		\$75,118,427.88
Overage - Class IV		7,497		0		\$566.02
Total Overage		7,497		0		\$566.02
Inventory - Class II		76,245		84,441		\$3,967.76
Inventory - Class III		20,177		1,470		163.41
Total Inventory		96,422	2	85,911		\$4,131.17
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						\$87,953.70 202,165.46
Producer Butterfat at Uni	form Butterfat Price					(40,796,145.80)
Total Skim Milk and Ag	418,213,034	1 15,	861,643 \$8.2	7738392 /cwt	\$34,617,098.43	
Producer Settlement Fur			\$0.0	4738392 /cwt	\$198,165.73	
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ) \$8.23 /cwt						
Uniform Butterfat Price \$2.5720 /Ib						
Uniform Price (Marice	opa County, AZ)	(\$8.23 x .90	65 + \$2.572	0 x 3.5) \$16.		
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		24.00 %				
Butterfat Percentage		14.00 [%]				
Released: June 10, 2019 Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market Administrator						